ORDINANCE NO. 20180625-2 Ordinance Transferring Funds to the Special Reserve Fund OGLESBY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

Be it ordained by the Board of Trustees of the Oglesby Public Library District, LaSalle County, Illinois, that, of the unexpended balances of the proceds received annually from annual public library taxes (General Fund / Building and Maintenance Fund), the sum of \$400.00 shall be transferred to the Library District's Special Reserve Fund.

Adopted this 25th day of June, 2018, pursuant to roll call vote as follows:

Ayes: Sam Tillmann, Wanda Lent, R. (Rick) Rigazio, Dorothy Debosik, Barbara Ficek, Richard Vollmer

Nays:

Abstain:

Absent: Mary Hansen

Richard Vollmer, President Oglesby Public Library District Board of Trustees

ATTEST:

Dorothy Debosik, Acting Secretary Oglesby Public Library District Board of Trustees